CERTIFICATE NAME CLUB/ORGANISATION DATE

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Terry Hardie

Bernie Sarroff

Ron Gibbons

Steve Tizzard

John Douglas

John Willis

John Naughton
Keith Robey

Patrick Gould

Daryl L Higgins
Kevin J Duffy

Peter J Binni

Barry JohnMead
RobertGuthrie Curtin
Patrick John Sheil
Peter Graham Roser
David P Eyre

Russ Evans

Lester Errol Neideck
Thomas George Dennis
John W B Lindsay
Garth E Harris
Josef Somorjay
Allan Dunbar

Gordon Jenkinson

THE ROYAL FEDERATION OF AERO CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA

ABN 27 008 634 044 (Incorporated in the ACT)

Mid Murray Flying Club

Royal Newcastle Aero Club

Griffith Aero Club
CAA/Canberra Aero Club
Royal Aero Club of WA
Latrobe Valley Aero Club
Coffs Harbour Aero Club
Police Aero Club
Maryborough Aero Club
Wimmera aero Club
Adelaide Airways
Advanced Flight Training
Latrobe Valley Aer Club
Curtis Aviation

Moruya Aero Club
Suncoast Flying
Canberra Aero Club
Retired

Sunshine Coast Air Charter
Airport Flying School
Peter Bini Flight Training
Sunshine Coast Air Charter
Darling Downs Aero Club
Sunland Aviation

Sunland Aviation

email: info@rfaca.com.au
www.rfaca.com.au

March 1994
August1994
August1994
August 1994
August 1994
August 1994
November1994
November1994
February 1995
April 1995
April 1995

20 April 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
May 1995
June 1995

June 1995



THE ROYAL FEDERATION OF AERO CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA
ABN 27 008 634 044 (Incorporated in the ACT)

email: info@rfaca.com.au
www.rfaca.com.au

CERTIFICATE NAME CLUB/ORGANISATION DATE
26 Gordon Bradberry Air Training Centre June 1995
27 J Gowing Kempsey Aviation June 1995
28 Graeme Geraghty Darling Downs Aero Club July 1995
29 George Somerville Northern Rivers Aero Club August1995
30 John Pugh Aero Club of Southern Tasmania August 1995
31 William McConnell Redcliffe Aero Club September1995
32 Ronald Berry South Coast Aviation September1995
33 Charles Mogg Hedlow Air September 1995
34 Frank young Navair September 1995
35 John Newby Navair March 1996
36 Rex Laver Navair March 1996
37 Leslie Morris Navair March 1996
38 Harry Smeulders Navair March 1996
39 Trevor Baxter Royal Aero Club of WA November 1996
40 Walter Barrie Abbott Retired July 1998
41 Capt. Richard Jackson Royal Aero Club of WA November 1998
42 Dianne Leonie Redfern Royal Aero Club of WA July 1998
43 Gavin Whytlaw Wangaratta Aero Club March 1998
44 Murray Champness British Aero Space December 1999
45 Mary Ernshaw Royal Aero Club Of WA May 2001
46 Paul Newman Royal Flying Doctor Service May 2001
47 Les Paull Retired December 2001
48 John Andrew Snare Royal Aero Club of WA May 2002
49 Anne Lynette Furness Royal Aero Club of WA July 2002
50 Brian Leslie Griggs Alice Springs Aero Club August 2002

51 Michael S Pottier Royal Aero Club of WA August 2002



THE ROYAL FEDERATION OF AERO CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA
ABN 27 008 634 044 (Incorporated in the ACT)

email: info@rfaca.com.au
www.rfaca.com.au

CERTIFICATE NAME CLUB/ORGANISATION DATE
52 Senja R Robey Phoenix Aero Club August 2002
53 Werner Buhlmann Royal Aero Club of WA March 2003
54 John Lindsay Royal Victorian Aero Club January 2006
55 Richard A Gower Royal Victorian Aero Club January 2011
56 Joe Ferlazzo Royal Victorian Aero Club April 2011
57 Richard Gross Royal Victorian Aero Club April 2011
58 Peter Holstein Aerowasp Pty Ltd October 2011
59 Stephen Pearce Peter Bini Advanced Flight Training October 2011
60 Chris Gobel Bendigo Aviation Services October 2011
61 Christopher Shine CASA (formerly RACWA) February 2012
62 Glenda K Dyke Royal Aero Club of WA March 2012
63 Joy P Jorgensen Royal Aero Club of WA July 2015

64 Jennifer Schmidt Royal Aero Club of WA September 2020






