

THE ROYAL FEDERATION OF AERO CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA

ABN 27 008 634 044 (Incorporated in the ACT)

email: <u>info@rfaca.com.au</u> <u>www.rfaca.com.au</u>

CERTIFICATE	NAME	CLUB/ORGANISATION	DATE	
1	Terry Hardie	Mid Murray Flying Club	March 1994	
2	Bernie Sarroff	Royal Newcastle Aero Club	August1994	
3	Ron Gibbons	Griffith Aero Club	August1994	
4	Steve Tizzard	CAA/Canberra Aero Club	August 1994	
5	John Douglas	Royal Aero Club of WA	August 1994	
6	John Willis	Latrobe Valley Aero Club	August 1994	
7	John Naughton	Coffs Harbour Aero Club	November1994	
8	Keith Robey	Police Aero Club	November1994	
9	Patrick Gould	Maryborough Aero Club	February 1995	
10	Daryl L Higgins	Wimmera aero Club	April 1995	
11	Kevin J Duffy	Adelaide Airways	April 1995	
12	Peter J Binni	Advanced Flight Training	20 April 1995	
13	Barry JohnMead	Latrobe Valley Aer Club	May 1995	
14	Robert Guthrie Curtin	Curtis Aviation	May 1995	
15	Patrick John Sheil	Moruya Aero Club	May 1995	
16	Peter Graham Roser	Suncoast Flying	May 1995	
17	David P Eyre	Canberra Aero Club	May 1995	
18	Russ Evans	Retired	May 1995	
19	Lester Errol Neideck	Sunshine Coast Air Charter	May 1995	
20	Thomas George Dennis	Airport Flying School	May 1995	
21	John W B Lindsay	Peter Bini Flight Training	May 1995	
22	Garth E Harris	Sunshine Coast Air Charter	May 1995	
23	Josef Somorjay	Darling Downs Aero Club	May 1995	
24	Allan Dunbar	Sunland Aviation	June 1995	
25	Gordon Jenkinson	Sunland Aviation	June 1995	



THE ROYAL FEDERATION OF AERO CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA

ABN 27 008 634 044 (Incorporated in the ACT)

email: <u>info@rfaca.com.au</u> <u>www.rfaca.com.au</u>

CERTIFICAT	E NAME	CLUB/ORGANISATION	DATE
26	Gordon Bradberry	Air Training Centre	June 1995
27	J Gowing	Kempsey Aviation	June 1995
28	Graeme Geraghty	Darling Downs Aero Club	July 1995
29	George Somerville	Northern Rivers Aero Club	August1995
30	John Pugh	Aero Club of Southern Tasmania	August 1995
31	William McConnell	Redcliffe Aero Club	September 1995
32	Ronald Berry	South Coast Aviation	September 1995
33	Charles Mogg	Hedlow Air	September 1995
34	Frank young	Navair	September 1995
35	John Newby	Navair	March 1996
36	Rex Laver	Navair	March 1996
37	Leslie Morris	Navair	March 1996
38	Harry Smeulders	Navair	March 1996
39	Trevor Baxter	Royal Aero Club of WA	November 1996
40	Walter Barrie Abbott	Retired	July 1998
41	Capt. Richard Jackson	Royal Aero Club of WA	November 1998
42	Dianne Leonie Redfern	Royal Aero Club of WA	July 1998
43	Gavin Whytlaw	Wangaratta Aero Club	March 1998
44	Murray Champness	British Aero Space	December 1999
45	Mary Ernshaw	Royal Aero Club Of WA	May 2001
46	Paul Newman	Royal Flying Doctor Service	May 2001
47	Les Paull	Retired	December 2001
48	John Andrew Snare	Royal Aero Club of WA	May 2002
49	Anne Lynette Furness	Royal Aero Club of WA	July 2002
50	Brian Leslie Griggs	Alice Springs Aero Club	August 2002
51	Michael S Pottier	Royal Aero Club of WA	August 2002



THE ROYAL FEDERATION OF AERO CLUBS OF AUSTRALIA

ABN 27 008 634 044 (Incorporated in the ACT)

email: <u>info@rfaca.com.au</u> <u>www.rfaca.com.au</u>

CERTIFICATE NAME		CLUB/ORGANISATION	DATE
52	Senja R Robey	Phoenix Aero Club	August 2002
53	Werner Buhlmann	Royal Aero Club of WA	March 2003
54	John Lindsay	Royal Victorian Aero Club	January 2006
55	Richard A Gower	Royal Victorian Aero Club	January 2011
56	Joe Ferlazzo	Royal Victorian Aero Club	April 2011
57	Richard Gross	Royal Victorian Aero Club	April 2011
58	Peter Holstein	Aerowasp Pty Ltd	October 2011
59	Stephen Pearce	Peter Bini Advanced Flight Training	October 2011
60	Chris Gobel	Bendigo Aviation Services	October 2011
61	Christopher Shine	CASA (formerly RACWA)	February 2012
62	Glenda K Dyke	Royal Aero Club of WA	March 2012
63	Joy P Jorgensen	Royal Aero Club of WA	July 2015
64	Jennifer Schmidt	Royal Aero Club of WA	September 2020